

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing)

OWP No. 1207/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Leighton India Contractors Pvt. Ltd

....Petitioner(s)

v/s

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Advocate
(Through video conference)

State of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for
respondents 1 & 2
Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate for
respondents 4 to 8
Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate for
respondent No. 10

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent No. 10 has already filed objections.

Respondent No. 9 has not been served. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for service of the respondent No. 9 within a week's time. Where after notice shall be issued to him.

Meanwhile, Mr. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG and Mr. Ahmed to file objections.

List on 23.09.2020.

Meanwhile interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
19.08.2020
Bir

