

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1207/2018

Leighton India Contractors
Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rupinder Singh,
Advocate vice Mr.
Ravinder Sharma,
Advocate

V/s

State & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur,
Assisting counsel to Mr. S.
S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1
to 3
Mr. S. S. Ahmed,
Advocate for R-4 to 8
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr.
Advocate with Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocate
for R-10

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioner's counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 9 in terms of the order dated 19.08.2020.

List on 29.10.2021.

Interim direction dated 27.06.2018 to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
13.08.2021
RAM MURTI