

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1207/2018

Leighton India Contractors Pvt. Ltd.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. D. S. Chouhan, Adv. vice
Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Adv.

vs

J&K SFC and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing response.
2. List on 29.09.2023.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.08.2023
Rakesh

