

Sr. No. 27

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1207/2018

Leighton India Contractors Pvt.
Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2023

Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections, on depositing of Rs. 2,000/- as costs, to be deposited in the Registry.

List on 24.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
29.09.2023