

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1207/2018

Leighton India Contractors Pvt. Ltd.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Adv.

vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing for official respondents submits that the reply has been filed, however, cost has not been deposited.
2. Time is granted of one week to the respondents to deposit the cost.
3. Copy of the response is provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner in the open court.
4. List on 28.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.11.2023
Rakesh