

S.No. 42

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- OWP No. 1207/2018

Leighton India Contractors Pvt.
Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheel Kumar Advocate vice
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

Vs

State and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.03.2025

List before some other Bench on **25.03.2025**, after seeking
appropriate instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.



(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
04.03.2025
Ram Krishan