

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1207/2018

Leighton India Contractors Pvt  
Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Parshant Jijyal, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.03.2025

An adjournment is sought on account of the bereavement in the  
family of Mr. Rohit Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 23.05.2025.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
25.03.2025  
Shafqat