

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1207/2018

**Leighton India Contractors Pvt.
Ltd.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Tavleen Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.
Ms. Monika Devi, Advocate for R-8

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. This matter was earlier referred for mediation, however, the same could not be settled.
2. Objections have been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 10.
3. Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the remaining respondents to file their objections, failing which, their right to file the same shall stand closed.
4. List on 29.05.2026.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

17.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS